Cc:

Subject:

Importance:

Good day,

PLEASE NOTE THAT:

Jjoewadee@telkomsa.ne'; tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact):
gcb@mweb.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
‘gautengnbcsa@outlook.com; North Gauteng Advocates; baradmin@law.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za’;
‘fazoe@nadel.co.za’; 'Allyson Crutchfield’; ‘info@bla.org.za’; 'reform@justice.gov.za’;
‘'muzis@law.co.za'; ‘mklein@icon.co.za’; ‘Chantelle Gladwin-Wood'; "lawson@casac.org.za’;
'Varsha Sookdhaw'; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; ‘'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
‘Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com’; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
‘reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact); Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact); 'Stephen Roy Allcock’; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; ‘Enrico Guarneri’;
‘Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@justice.gov.za'; ‘herman.percival@gmail.com’; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za’;
‘procforum@Ipc.org.za’; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'’; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za;
‘Itheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za’; ‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za’;
'marks@sheriffjc.co.za’; ‘june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’;
'inge@saflii.org.za’; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’;
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za’; 'ken@law.co.za’; 'J Gildenhuys;
‘motimelesc@law.co.za’; ‘nasreen@budlender.co.za’; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
‘gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; ‘Watshilowa@gmail.com’;
'mkurz@clarks.co.za’; ‘advadw@gmail.com’; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za’;
'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; ‘junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
‘gautengsocadv@gmail.com’; 'msecapebar@law.co.za";
‘gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za’; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za’;
'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; ‘admin@csadvocates.co.za'’; ‘maritzng@law.co.za';
‘edeling@emlct.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za"; 'Grace Molatedi';
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; ‘Fana’;
‘council@advmdupreez.com’; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo’; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; ‘concha@wilsons-law.co.za';
‘TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za’; 'Xolisile Maduna'; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’;
'secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'rmphela@icloud.com’; 'geert kuit@gauteng.gov.za’;
‘hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; ‘fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact); ‘andre@josephs.co.za’; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.net’;
‘ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za"; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za’;
‘legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za'; ‘attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda
Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; ‘hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’; ‘fanniek@raf.co.za’;
‘LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; ‘MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za’; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact);
Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); ‘kirstenb@wri.co.za'; ‘kirstenbell16@gmail.com’;
‘Tarryn@evninc.co.za’; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’;
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw; Juliet
Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande; Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers; Mbali Mahlangu;
Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel. Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za;
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila;
Gomolemo Mokoena; Imaan Hare; Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi
Mthembu; Elizabeth Ntuli; Rirhandzu Mhlava

RE: Allocated opposed motions roll by Judge Potterill for the week commencing 10
October 2022

High



1. Judge Haupt will be dealing with all matters in open court still to be allocated.

2. Hard copies of all documents as filed on case lines is requested to be delivered to my office at the High Court
building, room 5.8 on/or before Monday 3 October 2022 at 14h00.

You are welcome to contact me on 079 400 1963 to make any arrangements in this regard.

Regards

Sonya Gillissen

Secretary to Acting Judge Haupt
Room 5.8, High Court Building

From: Jonah Hefer
Sent: Tuesday, 27 September 2022 13:58
To: A Crutchfield <crutchfield @law.co.za>; A Grobler <agrobler@cknet.co.za>; AA Marais Att <aam@albert-a-marais-
attorneys.co.za>; AA Marais Att 2 <tvm@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za>; Adv <advadw@gmail.com>; Adv Ford
<adv.ford@rsabar.net>; council@advmdupreez.com; Aicajee <aicajee@law.co.za>; Attedeh
<attedeh.associates@gmail.com>; Ayob <attorney.ayob@gmail.com>; B Basson <bassonbetsie@gmail.com>; Bar Admin
<baradmin@law.co.za>; BLA <info@bla.org.za>; BM Attorneys <mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za>; C Mabuza
<cmabuza@live.com>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Cape Bar <msecapebar@law.co.za>; Casac
<lawson@casac.org.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Clarks <admin@clarks.co.za>; Collins L <CollinsL@raf.co.za>;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; Danie VL
<danievi@webmail.co.za>; DCS <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; DJ Erasmus <dj.erasmus@law.co.za>; Du Preez
<dupreezlegal@gmail.com>; E Agostino <enricoagostino@gmail.com>; E Guarneri <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; Elizabeth
M2 <ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za>; Elliott Attorneys <keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za>; Elsie S <ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za>;
Emlct <edeling@emlct.com>; Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za; Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za; 'Family Advocate' <Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za>; Fana <nalane@law.co.za>; FF Docrat <ffdocrat@rsabar.com>; Fhe Pandelani
<FhePandelani@justice.gov.za>; Fiona LSSA <fiona@Issa.org.za>; Fluxmans <sbeard@fluxmans.com>; G Kuit
<geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za>; Gauteng Secretary BLA <gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za>; 'GSA'
<gautengsocadv@gmail.com>; 'GCB' <gcb@mweb.co.za>; Gustav <gustav@crimsonred.co.za>; H Goba
<hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za>; H Percival <herman.percival@gmail.com>; HP Grobler <hpgrobler@cknet.co.za>; J
Gidenhuys <gilden@law.co.za>; ) Machacha <Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com>; J Tarica <jt@tarica.co.za>; ) Thomas
<junethomas0611@gmail.com>; JAA <info@jaa.org.za>; Jhb bar <jhbbar@law.co.za>; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Joewadee
<joewadee@telkomsa.net>; Josephs <andre@josephs.co.za>; Joshua M <JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za>; Joubert
<tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za>; K Moleya <kmoleya@fasken.com>; Ken <ken@Ilaw.co.za>; Lusanda Ntuli
<LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; L Theron <Itheron@cknet.co.za>; Lindelwa <lindelwa@raf.co.za>; 'Loftus Advocates'
<reception@loftusadv.co.za>; LPC <communication@Ipc.org.za>; LPC 2 <procforum@Ipc.org.za>; LPC 3
<JohanV@Ipc.org.za>; legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za; 'LSSA' <Issa@I|ssa.org.za>; M Klein <mklein@icon.co.za>; Phahlane
Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane @justice.gov.za>; Mark S Mangaba <marksmangaba@gmail.com>; Mkhwinana Att
<nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za>; 'Motimele SC' <motimelesc@law.co.za>; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact)
<MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; MP Attorney <marianne@mpattorney.co.za>; Muzi S <muzis@law.co.za>;
nazreen@budlender.co.za; 'Nadel' <fazoe@nadel.co.za>; National Bar Council <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; 'NFA'
<nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; NG Maritz <maritzng@law.co.za>; 'North Gauteng Advocates'
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; Ntsebeza <ntsebeza@mweb.co.za>; 'PABASA' <admin@pabasa.co.za>;
ptabar@law.co.za; Pta Bar 2 <secretary@ptabar.com>; R Mphela <r.mphela@icloud.com>; R Naidoo
<ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com>; Reform <reform@justice.gov.za>; Sabwil <info@sabwil.org.za>; Saflii
<info@saflii.org>; Saflii 2 <data@safli.org>; Saflii 3 <inge@saflii.org.za>; Samla <info@samla.org.za>; SAPS
<MasheP@saps.gov.za>; SARS <nmahlangul@sars.gov.za>; SARS 2 <registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za>; SARS 4
<XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; SARS 3 <TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za>; Sawla <secretary@sawla.net>; Schindlers <gladwin-
wood@schindlers.co.za>; Schindlers 2 <gladwin@schindlers.co.za>; Sheriff JC <marks@sheriffjc.co.za>; Sheriff JC
<marks@sheriffjc.co.za>; Sheriff Jhb South <june@sheriffijhbsouth.co.za>; Sheriff Randburg
<lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za>; Sheriff Randburg su <lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za>; Shilowa
<Watshilowa@gmail.com>; SHP law <lee-ann@shplaw.co.za>; Similo S <SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za>; Slpath
<slpath@gmail.com>; hilde@smithlaw.co.za; SR Allcock <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; TKC <anton@tonkinclacey.co.za>; V
Sookdhaw <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; Wilna L <WilnalL@legal-aid.co.za>; Wilsons Law <concha@wilsons-
law.co.za>; Y Isaacs <yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za>; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>;
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<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare @judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>;
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Elizabeth Ntuli
<ENtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: Allocated opposed motions roll by Judge Potterill for the week commencing 10 October 2022

Importance: High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the allocated opposed motion roll by Judge Potterill for the week commencing 10 October 2022.
Kindly note that the secretaries details are as follows:

For Judge Potterill —Joanna Hefer — (012) 315-7582 — JHefer@judiciary.org.za

For Acting Judge Haupt — Sonja Gillissen — (012) 492-6708 - SGillissen@judiciary.org.za
For Acting Judge Mnyovu — Mpilo Xulu —(012) 492-6753 - MXulul@judiciary.org.za

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Saftware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here,



